

PUBLIC ENTERPRISE ELECTRIC POWER INDUSTRY OF SERBIA, BELGRADE
Carice Milice 2
Number: 813/ 14-14
Belgrade, 14-05-2014



Subject: additional clarifications no. 1 in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 3 of Public Procurement Law ("Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" number 124/12) in an open public procurement procedure for the procurement of consulting services "Reduction of losses in distribution network (DSO cash flow optimization measures and improvement initiatives", PP number 133/13/DEFP, for which Invitation to tender was published on Public Procurement Portal on 08.05.2014.

Five and more days prior to expiry date foreseen for submission of tenders in subject public procurement procedure, interested party has submitted to the Employer via e-mail request for additional information, i.e. clarifications, regarding which the Employer, i.e. Public Procurement Committee, in accordance with provision of Article 54 paragraph 12 item 1) of the Law shall provide the following information i.e. clarifications within three days from the day of the receipt of the request:

Question 1:

"Regarding the invitation for tender submission in open procedure for public procurement number 133/13/DEFP, I would like to use this opportunity to ask that the Employer within its legal authorization extend the deadline for tender submission for additional 45 (forty-five) days.

Reason for this request is the fact that the subject of public procurement procedure is extremely complex, it requires engagement of large number of experts from several countries in order to prepare quality tender and we believe that it is for the best interest of the Employer to enable tender submission by extending the deadline so that the content would provide quality implementation of the services which are the subject of public procurement."

Answer 1: Employer intends to extend the deadline for tender submission. Notification on the extension of deadline for tender submission will be published on Public Procurement Portal (www.portal.ujn.gov.rs) and on the website of the Employer (www.eps.rs).

Question 2: Does Employer register companies as interested parties for tender submission for subject procurement?

Answer 2: No.

Question 3: Does Employer make an e-mail list for interested companies in order to send published information related to tender?

Answer 3: No. Regarding the questions for subject procurement, Employer shall send answer to interested person in written form and at the same time publish information on Public Procurement Portal (www.portal.ujn.gov.rs) and on its website (www.eps.rs), in accordance with Article 63 paragraph 2 and 3 of Public Procurement Law.

Страна 1 од 2

These additional clarifications shall be submitted to the applicant via e-mail and shall be published at Public Procurement Portal and website of the Employer.

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 133/13/DEFP



Attachment:

- Text of Additional Clarifications no. 1 in English/Serbian

Copy:

- Archive
- Public Procurement Committee